Deon Gericke

From: Judge Charnet Swart <CSwart@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 23 October 2020 0915
To: hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmaii.com;

reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@biaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; sue@lawcircle.coza;
ptabar@Ilaw.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za;
info@gaa.org.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@ciubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchamkbers.co.za

Subject: FW: DE VOS J: UNOPPCSED MCTION DIRECTIVE FOR 27 & 28 OCT 2020 AND
AMENDED ROLL
Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR UNCPPOSED MOTIONS 27 AND 29 OCTOBER 2020 DE VOS J.pdf;

AMENDED UNOPPQSED 27 QCTOBER 2020 JUDGE DE VOS J rtf

Good day
Kindly find attached hereto a directive and the amended roll for your attention.

If any interested party is not copied herein, kindly ensure that it be brought to their attention.

Kind regards

Charndd Swart
Judges Secretary
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
5-tFlcor, Room 5.5

Tel: 012 492 6765

h‘t‘;':iA Ervail: CSwart@judiciary.org.za
b, Websiie: www.judiciary.org.za
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA,
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUDGE
DE VOS

27 & 29 October 2020

1. Hard copies of all the unopposed motions should be delivered to chamber

226, 2™ floor, the Palace of Justice.

2. Hard copies for the matters set down for 27 October 2020 shouid be
delivered before 23 October ,11h00.

3. Hard copies for the matters set down for 29 October 2020 should be
delivered before 27 October 2020, 11h00.

4. All matters will be decided on the papers filed, however, if the Honourable
Judge De Vos requests a hearing, the attorney or counsel will be contacted by

the Judge’s secretary.

5. If there are any specific submissions that should be brought to the attention of
the Honourable Judge- kindly ensure that this is done on or before 26
October 2020, 10h00 by way of e-mail to the below e-mail address.

6. The attorney/counsei is further requested to ensure that a draft order
accompanies the hard copy bundle which will be delivered as set out in par 1.

7. For any  clarity kindly e-mail charnetswart@gmailcom and

Zonika.ptahighcourt@gmail.com




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 OCTOBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS J

1. STANDARD BANK VS LV SNYMAN 9328/18

2. STANDARD BANK VS V SMITH 11238/12
3. NEDBANK VS DC BOOYSEN 13698/19
4. FNB VS T LENGOLO 2641720
5. EXPARTE CC ESTERHUIZEN 14000/20
6. EX PARTE CDENTON 9955/20
7. EXPARTE M ENGELBRECHT 31977/20
8. SBG VS R SEEDAT +1 73471/19




10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE V LEMMER

EX PARTE DA GRIMMET

EX PARTE G PRENTICE

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

NW MOHLALA

VC NDOU

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

1 GAVURE

MDD MAKHUBEDU

C! KRIEK

GJ CHRISTOFORQU

| SEEDAT

TR NAICFER

RAF

RAF

MC NKUNA

M MACAMO

24780/19

7490/20

624739/19

38500/20

9764/20

9765/20

86122/1%

93617/19

5199/20

59614/19

64613/19

59571/19

62630/18




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32,

33.

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

FNB

SB GUARANTEE

5B GUARANTEE

D NADESAN

M FOGWILL

EX PARTE A MENTZ

FNB

STANDARD BANK

BM MIYALI

EX PARTE D KAPP

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

Vs

N KHOZA 45284/18

A MAEMOOD  71825/1%

OA RANDLE 52140/19
A NAIDU 6356/20
PAZULU 49766/19

BJ THORNE 37459/20

A FOGWILL 71922/18

45306/20

ML WILBERFORCE ~ 60243/19

HT SWART 11352/20
RAF 88622/16
38247/20




34.

35,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

ABSA BANK VS DYNAMITE SCREENPRINTERS 90223/18%
J MBONIMPA +6 VS MEC GAUTENG HEALTH 75875/13
C KHUME VS RAF 28556/20
NEWNET PROPERTIES {PTY) LTD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITAL VS RAF 28569/2020

NEWNET PROPERTIES {PTY) LTD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY} LTD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

DC NCOBELA VS

5 NXASANA Vs

ADV BOTHA VS

ADVBOTHA V5

MBONJWA VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

VS5 RAF  28576/2020

VS RAF 28575/2020

687/18

2898/2017

676/18

81875/15

48735/17




