## **Deon Gericke**

Judge Charnet Swart < CSwart@judiciary.org.za> From:

Friday, 23 October 2020 09:15 Sent: hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northqautengadv@gmail.com; To:

> reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@biaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; sue@lawcircle.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; ihbadmin@law.co.za; ihbbar@law.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za

FW: DE VOS J: UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTIVE FOR 27 & 29 OCT 2020 AND Subject:

AMENDED ROLL

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 27 AND 29 OCTOBER 2020 DE VOS J.pdf; Attachments:

AMENDED UNOPPOSED 27 OCTOBER 2020 JUDGE DE VOS J.rtf

#### Good day

Kindly find attached hereto a directive and the amended roll for your attention.

If any interested party is not copied herein, kindly ensure that it be brought to their attention.

## Kind regards



idelika sie spie i Milia ji Niji i RIPE BOK OF WILLIE MER A

Charnét Swart Judges Secretary Gauteng Division, Pretoria 5th Floor, Room 5.5 Tel: 012 492 6765

Email: CSwart@judiciarv.org.za Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouth/fricanJudiciary

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sendents confidential. It is intended solubly for use by the rustaions and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are bereby notified high any disclosure, copying, disclosure or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlikelid.

This countlines been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Missesset Ltd. etc. ir novator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human which the data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

## DIRECTIVE

# UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE DE VOS

## 27 & 29 October 2020

- 1. Hard copies of all the unopposed motions should be delivered to chamber 226, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, the Palace of Justice.
- 2. Hard copies for the matters set down for 27 October 2020 should be delivered before 23 October ,11h00.
- 3. Hard copies for the matters set down for 29 October 2020 should be delivered before 27 October 2020, 11h00.
- 4. All matters will be decided on the papers filed, however, if the Honourable Judge De Vos requests a hearing, the attorney or counsel will be contacted by the Judge's secretary.
- If there are any specific submissions that should be brought to the attention of the Honourable Judge- kindly ensure that this is done on or before 26
   October 2020, 10h00 by way of e-mail to the below e-mail address.
- 6. The attorney/counsel is further requested to ensure that a draft order accompanies the hard copy bundle which will be delivered as set out in par 1.
- 7. For any clarity kindly e-mail charnetswart@gmail.com and Zonika.ptahighcourt@gmail.com

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **27 OCTOBER 2020**

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS J

1.	STANDARD BANK	VS	LV SNYMAN	9328/18
2.	STANDARD BANK	VS	V SMITH	11238/12
3.	NEDBANK	VS	DC BOOYSEN	13698/19
4.	FNB	VS	T LENGOLO	2641/20
5.	EX PARTE CC ESTERHUIZEN			14000/20
6.	EX PARTE C DENTON			9955/20
7.	EX PARTE M ENGELBRECHT			31977/20
8.	SBG	VS	R SEEDAT +1	73471/19

9. STANDARD BANK	VS	J GAVURE	24780/19
10. STANDARD BANK	VS	MD MAKHUBEDU	7490/20
11. STANDARD BANK	VS	CJ KRIEK	62479/19
12. EX PARTE V LEMMER			38900/20
13. EX PARTE DA GRIMMET			9764/20
14. EX PARTE GJ PRENTICE			9765/20
15. NEDBANK	VS	GJ CHRISTOFOROU	86122/19
16. NEDBANK	VS	I SEEDAT	93617/19
17. NEDBANK	VS	TR NAICFER	5199/20
18. NW MOHLALA	VS	RAF	59614/19
19. VC NDOU	VS	RAF	64613/19
20. NEDBANK	VS	MC NKUNA	59571/19
21. NEDBANK	VS	м масамо	62630/18

22. NEDBANK	VS	n Khoza	45284/18
23. NEDBANK	VS	A MAHMOOD	71825/19
24. FNB	VS	OA RANDLE	52140/19
25. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A NAIDU	6356/20
26. SB GUARANTEE	VS	PA ZULU	49766/19
27. D NADESAN	VS	BJ THORNE	37459/20
28. M FOGWILL	VS	A FOGWILL	71922/18
29. EX PARTE A MENTZ			45306/20
30. FNB	VS	ML WILBERFORCE	60243/19
31. STANDARD BANK	VS	HT SWART	11352/20
32. BM MIYALI	VS	RAF	88622/16
33. EX PARTE D KAPP			38247/20

34. ABSA BANK	VS	DYNAMITE SCREENPRIN	ITERS 90223/19
35. J MBONIMPA +6	VS I	MEC GAUTENG HEALTH	75875/13
36. C KHUME	VS	RAF	28556/20
37. NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY) LT	TD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITA	AL VS RAF	28569/2020
38. NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY) LT	TD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITA	AL VS RAF	28576/2020
39. NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY) LT	TD T/A SUNSHINE HOSPITA	L VS RAF	28575/2020
40. DC NCOBELA VS	RAF		687/18
41. S NXASANA VS	RAF		2898/2017
42. ADV BOTHA VS	RAF		676/18
43. ADV BOTHA VS	RAF		81875/15
44. MBONJWA VS	RAF		48735/17